# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4052270

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
JAY BLYTHMAN	03/07/2015
ROBERT CHALIFOUX	02/10/2015

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	HELIQWEST AVIATION INC.
Street Address:	C/O SITE 2, BOX 97, R.R. #1
City:	ST. ALBERT, ALBERTA
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	T8N 1M8

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15242288

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (778)329-0752

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Email:** ipmailvancouver@blg.com

Correspondent Name: BORDEN LADNER GERVAIS LLP

Address Line 1: 1200 WATERFRONT CENTRE, 200 BURRARD STR.

Address Line 4: VANCOUVER, CANADA V7X 1T2

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PAT 102555A-2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ANETT FABIAN
SIGNATURE:	/Anett Fabian/
DATE SIGNED:	09/14/2016

## **Total Attachments: 4**

source=PAT 102555-0 Executed Assignment - BLYTHMAN and CHALIFOUX to Heliqwest#page1.tif source=PAT 102555-0 Executed Assignment - BLYTHMAN and CHALIFOUX to Heliqwest#page2.tif source=PAT 102555-0 Executed Assignment - BLYTHMAN and CHALIFOUX to Heliqwest#page3.tif source=PAT 102555-0 Executed Assignment - BLYTHMAN and CHALIFOUX to Heliqwest#page4.tif

PATENT 504005613 REEL: 039742 FRAME: 0078

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS the undersigned, whose full names and mailing addresses are:

**Jay BLYTHAM,** whose full post office address is c/o Site 2, Box 97, R.R. #1, St. Albert, Alberta T8N 1M8 Canada

and

Robert CHALIFOUX, whose full post office address is c/o Site 2, Box 97, R.R. #1, St. Albert, Alberta T8N 1M8 Canada

(collectively hereinafter the "Assignors"),

together with Dustin JACK, Alan KRAWCHUK, Doug HOWDLE, Murray REAY and Frank YUZYK, have invented an invention relating to **DRILLING RIG EQUIPMENT PLATFORM** (hereinafter the "Invention") and for which the following patent applications have been filed:

U.S. Provisional Application No. 61/880,712, filed September 20, 2013; U.S. Application No. 14/490,575, filed September 18, 2014; Canadian Application No. 2,864,337, filed September 18, 2014;

(collectively hereinafter the "Patent Rights");

AND WHEREAS the Assignors have agreed to sell, assign, transfer and set over all right, title and interest in and to the Invention and all patent rights throughout the world in connection therewith, including any Letters Patent which may be granted in connection with the Invention, to HELIQWEST AVIATION INC., (hereinafter the "Assignee"), a body corporate having a post office address c/o Site 2, Box 97, R.R. #1, St. Albert, Alberta T8N 1M8 Canada;

AND WHEREAS it is desired to confirm the aforementioned assignment to the Assignee, and to provide evidence thereof for recordal in such Patent Offices as may be expedient;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises, one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignors do hereby confirm having sold, assigned, transferred and set over to, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to, the Assignee the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in and to: the Invention; the Patent Rights; all patent applications and patents relating to any of the foregoing, including all divisionals, continuations, continuations-in-part, international applications, national phase entry applications, renewals and/or reissues of and/or relating to any of the foregoing in the United States of America, Canada and/or any and all other countries and regions throughout the world; all rights to file any of the foregoing patent applications; all rights arising under any and all intellectual property treaties throughout the world in relation to any of the foregoing; all rights of priority and priority claims resulting from

Assignment, File No. PAT 102555-2 Page 1 of 3 or related to any of the foregoing; all patents issuing on and/or from any of the foregoing; and all right to sue for and recover damages, including royalties, for any past, present or future infringement of any foregoing patent application or patent; (collectively, hereinafter the "Assigned Patent Rights");

AND the Assignors will, at the request and expense of (but at no charge of or reimbursement from) the Assignee or its successors, assigns or nominees (as the case may be), promptly (i) assist with, execute and deliver all such papers as may be necessary or desirable to secure, preserve, protect and/or perfect any and all right, title and interest in and to the Assigned Patent Rights, including applications, declarations, verifications, responses, submissions, assignments and/or any further documents relating to the Assigned Patent Rights or any part thereof, in the Assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees or legal representatives (as the case may be); and/or (ii) communicate all known facts respecting the Assigned Patent Rights, make all lawful oaths, testify in any legal proceedings and do all such other things, as may be requested by the Assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees or legal representatives (as the case may be) from time to time and at any time, to enable the Assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees or legal representatives (as the case may be) to secure, preserve, protect, perfect, enforce and/or defend any and all of the Assigned Patent Rights;

AND the Assignors covenant that the Assignors have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.

We authorize the firm of Borden Ladner Gervais LLP to insert any further identification necessary to make this assignment suitable for recordation in the Patent Offices of any country as may be required.

Assignment, File No. PAT 102555-2 Page 2 of 3

EXECUTED at	Nerina	CANADA
	(City or Town)	(Country)
this day o	1 MARCH , 2015	
9		
Jay BLYTHMAN		
	STATEMENT OF WI	INESS
On this Z Jay BLYTHMAN foregoing instrume	day of, 20, 20, known to me to be the individuent.	/5 before me, personally appeared al identified above who executed the
Bend	Witness Address:	8238 WASERNA
Witness Signature	•	GMOENS ARY
Glenn -	Take 1-2	Rogins, SH. SAV-189
Type or Print Nam	2011 500	CANADA
EXECUTED at		
	(City or Town)	(Country)
this day	of20	
Robert CHALIFO	OUX	
	STATEMENT OF WI	<u>TNESS</u>
On this	day of, 20_ OUX, known to me to be the indivi- ent.	before me, personally appeared dual identified above who executed the
	Witness Address:	***************************************
Witness Signature		
Type or Print Nan	ne	

Assignment, File No. PAT 102555-2 Page 3 of 3

PATENT REEL: 039742 FRAME: 0081

EXECUT	TED at		
		(City or Town)	(Country)
this	day of		
Jay BLY	THAM		
		STATEMENT OF WI	TNESS
On this _	day o	f, 20_	before me, personally appeared tified above who executed the foregoing
Jay BLY instrumer		me to be the individual iden	tified above who executed the foregoing
		Witness Address:	
Witness !	Signature		
Type or I	Print Name		
EXECUI	TED at57	1621	Country)
		(City or Town)	(Country)
this A	TED at	20_5"	
Robert C	CHALIFOUX		
		STATEMENT OF WI	INESS
On this _ Robert (	/Oday of	y <u>faloron</u> , 20 wn to me to be the individ	/Subefore me, personally appeared lual identified above who executed the
toregoing	; instrument.		
	4	Witness Address:	23 Burnet Way
	Signature		<u>- 57 14 (646 - 76</u>
Kal	//////////////////////////////////////		
Type or F	rint Name		

Assignment, File No. PAT 102555-2 Page 3 of 3

PATENT REEL: 039742 FRAME: 0082